
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
395 
301 
329 
379 
391 
343 
904 
902 
369 
914 
905 
907 
344 
396 
394 
389 
362 
356 
338 
348 
388 
306 
304 
911 
918 
342 
916 
378 
333 
330 

Name 
Kai Hunter 
Sean Butcher 
Lewis Gilbert 
Austin Lee 
Archie Walker 
Farin Megger 
Paul Fourquemin 
Frederik Zebis Christens
Vic Stevens 
Micah Barthelemy 
Nolan Lemeray 
Mathis Carnejac 
Sverre Ubben 
Daniel Hauswirth 
Montego Maassen 
Yarin Schultz 
Luca Schlegl 
Matteo Pianezzola 
Sebastian Bach 
Kamal Mrad 
Puck Gubbels 
Baptiste Schneider 
Elia Pappacena 
Frederik Demant 
Felipe Falk 
Scott Westhoven 
Ralph Van De Pavert 
William Kristensen 
Yam Pinto 
Lotus Tveen 

Nat 
GBR 
GBR 
GBR 
DEU 
GBR 
DEU 
FRA 
DNK 
BEL 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
BEL 
AUT 
DEU 
ISR 
AUT 
ITA 
DNK 
AUS 
NLD 
FRA 
ITA 
DNK 
NLD 
NLD 
NLD 
DNK 
ISR 
DNK 

Chassis 
LN 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 
LN 
SODI 
SODI 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 
LN 
SODI 
TONY 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
LN 
GILLARD 
TONY 
HAASE 
TB 
KOSMIC 
KR 
TONY 

LN 

Raceteam 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KR SPORT 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KR SPORT 
JJ RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
RS COMPETITION 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
BARTHELEMY JEROME 
RM CONCEPT 
ALEX CARNEJAC 
GKS LEMMENS POWER 
KR SPORT 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KSCA SODI EUROPE 
54 SQUADRA CORSE 
RS COMPETITION 
GKS LEMMENS POWER 
GUBBELS PUCK 
PKS COMPETITION 
MKC MOTORSPORT 
DEMANT FREDERIK 
RAFAEL FALK 
SLANGEN KARTING 
SP MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
YEHOSHUA PINTO 
RS COMPETITION 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

3 
3 

Total Tm 
11:04.151 
11:04.599 
11:06.533 
11:06.688 
11:07.544 
11:07.697 
11:07.847 
11:08.429 
11:09.643 
11:10.117 
11:11.410 
11:11.539 
11:11.665 
11:11.697 
11:11.729 
11:11.837 
11:12.395 
11:13.047 
11:13.271 
11:13.602 
11:16.249 
11:16.776 
11:17.775 
11:20.879 
11:24.788 
11:30.003 

2:59.844 
3:02.837 

0.401 
0.582 

Diff 

0.448 
2.382 
2.537 
3.393 
3.546 
3.696 
4.278 
5.492 
5.966 
7.259 
7.388 
7.514 
7.546 
7.578 
7.686 
8.244 
8.896 
9.120 
9.451 

12.098 
12.625 
13.624 
16.728 
20.637 
25.852 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 

12 Laps 
12 Laps 

Best Tm 
54.782 
54.664 
54.586 
54.641 
54.766 
54.643 
54.705 
54.678 
54.706 
54.696 
54.926 
54.941 
54.756 
54.895 
54.676 
54.766 
54.870 
54.783 
54.775 
54.793 
55.228 
55.280 
54.818 
55.706 
55.208 
55.263 
57.409 
55.361 

km/h 
89,372 
89,565 
89,693 
89,603 
89,399 
89,600 
89,498 
89,542 
89,497 
89,513 
89,138 
89,114 
89,415 
89,188 
89,546 
89,399 
89,229 
89,371 
89,384 
89,354 
88,651 
88,567 
89,314 
87,890 
88,683 
88,595 
85,283 
88,438 

- 
- 

Points 
0 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Commen

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#342 +5 sec. time penalty (pushing) 
#369; 348; 356; 338; 304; 918 +5 sec. time penalty (front fairing) 

Margin of Victory 
0.448 

Ø km/h 
88,462 

Best Lap Tm 
54.586 

km/h 
89,693 

Best Lap by 
329 - Lewis Gilbert 
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Rotax Max Euro Trophy Round 1 Genk 
Seniors 

Race 2 Heat 1 D-E 

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 10:22:54 

Genk 1,360 Km 

15.04.2023 10:20 

Timekeeping Julia Jäger:                                           Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Wim Cools: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


